

# 447644 - Jimmy Dean® Fully Cooked Pork Sausage Patties



Fully cooked and gluten free Jimmy Dean® Formed Pork Sausage Patties are made with a unique, proprietary blend of seasonings and spices, using only premium USDA inspected cuts of pork with no artificial fillers to deliver the best flavor and bite. Enjoy ultimate versatility in menu applications and flavor possibilities, as well as reduced food safety risks with the excellent, t...



## MARKETING

Gluten free product appeals to a wider customer range.. Perfectly pre-seasoned upon arrival to help reduce labor requirements.. Fully cooked product saves your back-of-house staff time and labor.. Premium USDA-inspected meat ensures the most consistent flavor every time.

## PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS

| Code        | Dist Prod Code | GTIN           | Calculated Pack  |
|-------------|----------------|----------------|------------------|
| 10000019138 | 447644         | 10077900191388 | 1/10.0 LB TARGET |

| Brand      | Brand Owner      | GPC Description                    |
|------------|------------------|------------------------------------|
| Jimmy Dean | Tyson Foods Inc. | Pork Sausages - Prepared/Processed |

| Gross Weight | Net Weight | Case/Catch Weight | Country Of Origin | Kosher     | Child Nutrition |
|--------------|------------|-------------------|-------------------|------------|-----------------|
| 10.605 LBR   | 10 LBR     | No                | United States     | Undeclared | No              |

| Shipping  |          |            |           |       |            |                      |
|-----------|----------|------------|-----------|-------|------------|----------------------|
| Length    | Width    | Height     | Volume    | TlxHI | Shelf Life | Storage Temp From/To |
| 12.75 INH | 9.75 INH | 8.4375 INH | 0.607 FTQ | 15x5  | 365 Days   | -10 FAH / 10 FAH     |

## ALLERGENS

C = 'Contains'; MC = 'May Contain'; N = 'Free From'; UN = 'Undeclared'; 30 = 'Free From Not Tested'; 50 = 'Derived from Ingredients'; 60 = 'Not Derived From Ingredients'; NI = 'No Info'

- Milk - 30
- Eggs - 30
- Soy - 30
- Wheat - 30
- Sesame - 30
- Peanuts - 30
- Tree Nuts - 30
- Fish - 30
- Shellfish - NI

## HANDLING SUGGESTIONS

Frozen

## SERVING SUGGESTIONS

## PREPARATION & COOKING SUGGESTIONS

For best results, heat sausage from frozen state. Due to variances in cooking equipment, time and/or temperature may need adjustment. Convection Oven Preheat oven to 375°F. Heat 12-14 minutes, turning halfway through heating time.

## Nutrition Facts

107 Servings per container

Serving Size 1.54 OZ SERVING, About 107 Servings Per Container

**Amount Per Serving**  
**Calories** **180**

% Daily Value\*

|                                |            |
|--------------------------------|------------|
| <b>Total Fat</b> 18            | <b>28%</b> |
| Saturated Fat 6 g              | <b>30%</b> |
| Trans Fat 0 g                  |            |
| <b>Cholesterol</b> 35 mg       | <b>12%</b> |
| <b>Sodium</b> 230 mg           | <b>10%</b> |
| <b>Total Carbohydrates</b> 0 g | <b>0%</b>  |
| Dietary Fiber 0 g              | <b>0%</b>  |
| Total Sugars 0 g               |            |
| Includes Added Sugars          | %          |

## Protein 4 g

|              |    |
|--------------|----|
| Vitamin D    | %  |
| Calcium 0 mg | 0% |
| Iron 0 mg    | 0% |
| Potassium    | %  |

\* The % Daily Values (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

## INGREDIENTS

Pork, Water, Contains 2% Or Less Of: Salt, Potassium Chloride, Dextrose, Spices, Monosodium Glutamate, Sodium Phosphates, BHT, Citric Acid, Caramel Color.

## MORE INFORMATION

# 447644 - Jimmy Dean® Fully Cooked Pork Sausage Patties



Fully cooked and gluten free Jimmy Dean® Formed Pork Sausage Patties are made with a unique, proprietary blend of seasonings and spices, using only premium USDA inspected cuts of pork with no artificial fillers to deliver the best flavor and bite. Enjoy ultimate versatility in menu applications and flavor possibilities, as well as reduced food safety risks with the excellent, t...

## NUTRITIONAL ANALYSIS



|                     |      |
|---------------------|------|
| Calories            | 180  |
| Protein             | 4 g  |
| Total Carbohydrates | 0 g  |
| Sugars              | 0 g  |
| Dietary Fiber       | 0 g  |
| Lactose             |      |
| Sucrose             |      |
| Vitamin A (IU)      |      |
| Vitamin A (RE)      |      |
| Vitamin C           | 0 mg |
| Magnesium           |      |
| Monosodium          |      |

|                     |       |
|---------------------|-------|
| Total Fat           | 18    |
| Trans Fat           | 0 g   |
| Saturated Fat       | 6 g   |
| Added Sugars        |       |
| Polyunsaturated Fat |       |
| Monounsaturated Fat |       |
| Cholesterol         | 35 mg |
| Vitamin D           |       |
| Vitamin E           |       |
| Folate              |       |
| Vitamin B-6         |       |
| Sulphites           |       |

|              |        |
|--------------|--------|
| Sodium       | 230 mg |
| Calcium      | 0 mg   |
| Iron         | 0 mg   |
| Potassium    |        |
| Zinc         |        |
| Phosphorus   |        |
| Thiamin      |        |
| Niacin       |        |
| Riboflavin   |        |
| Vitamin B-12 |        |
| Nitrates     |        |

## NUTRITIONAL CLAIMS



|                  |     |
|------------------|-----|
| FREE_FROM_GLUTEN | YES |
|------------------|-----|

## MORE IMAGES

